

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/02/23 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.

**PROJECT NO. 090W-451
PCN NO. i6ym
Engineer's Estimate \$ 70,752.52**

COUNTY: Meade

**Curb nd Gutter & Erosion Control
on I90W near Exit 32**

CONTRACT TIME: July 28, 2023

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Hilt Construction Rapid City SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	15,000.00		12,000.00	12,000.00		0.00
002	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	4.00	50.00		250.00	1,000.00		0.00
003	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	31.00	50.00		80.00	2,480.00		0.00
004	Gravel Cushion	Ton	60.00	19.82		90.00	5,400.00		0.00
005	6" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	SqYd	11.80	68.88		185.50	2,188.90		0.00
006	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	214.00	18.95		21.50	4,601.00		0.00
007	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	87.30	2.66		3.75	327.38		0.00
008	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00		2,500.00	2,500.00		0.00
009	Type B69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	496.00	50.00		56.10	27,825.60		0.00
010	Modified Type P9 Concrete Gutter	Ft	34.00	66.00		73.00	2,482.00		0.00
011	Repair Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	6.00	20.00		112.50	675.00		0.00
012	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	7.00	50.00		100.00	700.00		0.00
013	Fertilizing	Lb	12.00	1.11		5.00	60.00		0.00
014	Fiber Mulching	Lb	270.00	1.91		8.00	2,160.00		0.00
015	Articulated Concrete Mattress	SqYd	97.80	150.00		125.00	12,225.00		0.00
TOTAL					0.00		76,624.88		0.00